



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number:
Project Name:
Project Location:

AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE

Compiled By: OG Checked By: JM

Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
D-701a(1)	CPE Pipe, 24 inch								
1,425	Linear Foot	100.00	142,500.00	61.00	86,925.00	100.00	142,500.00	53.00	75,525.00
D-701a(2)	CPE Pipe, 48 inch								
265	Linear Foot	200.00	53,000.00	134.00	35,510.00	150.00	39,750.00	145.00	38,425.00
D-751a(1)	Manholes, Type I								
7	Each	11,000.00	77,000.00	9,310.00	65,170.00	15,000.00	105,000.00	8,300.00	58,100.00
D-751a(2)	Manholes, Type II								
1	Each	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
D-751j	Adjust Manhole								
9	Each	4,000.00	36,000.00	3,100.00	27,900.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,700.00	24,300.00
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	770,000.00	L.S.	200,000.00	L.S.	475,000.00	L.S.	270,000.00
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor								
	All Required Lump Sum	L.S.	120,000.00	L.S.	53,000.00	L.S.	55,000.00	L.S.	155,000.00
G-135b	Extra Three Person Survey Party								
120	Hour	350.00	42,000.00	385.00	46,200.00	250.00	30,000.00	365.00	43,800.00
G-150a	Equipment Rental, 75 hp Dozer								
200	Hour	160.00	32,000.00	142.00	28,400.00	125.00	25,000.00	135.00	27,000.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933		
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.	Description								
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
G-300a	CPM Scheduling								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	800.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	53,000.00
G-700a	Airport Flagger								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00	C.S.	100,000.00
G-700b	Airport Pilot Car								
1,800	Hour	95.00	171,000.00	1.00	1,800.00	1.00	1,800.00	83.50	150,300.00
G-705a	Watering for Dust Control								
400	M-gal	50.00	20,000.00	26.00	10,400.00	60.00	24,000.00	45.00	18,000.00
L-100h	Remove Runway and Taxiway Light								
67	Each	450.00	30,150.00	490.00	32,830.00	350.00	23,450.00	370.00	24,790.00
L-100j	Flush Taxiway Light, L-852C, L-852D, or L-852T								
69	Each	3,300.00	227,700.00	3,300.00	227,700.00	3,000.00	207,000.00	3,130.00	215,970.00
L-100n	Airport Sign, Type L-858								
2	Each	8,000.00	16,000.00	11,200.00	22,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
L-100ae	Reconfigure Airfield Lighting Control System								
All Required	Contingent Sum	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00
L-100ai	Taxiway Lighting Circuit Modifications								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	22,500.00	L.S.	20,000.00	L.S.	29,000.00
L-100am*	LED Strip Lighting System								
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	160,000.00	L.S.	261,000.00	L.S.	225,000.00	L.S.	252,000.00
L-108a	Underground Cable #8 AWG, copper, 5kV FAA Type "C", L-824								
15,900	Linear Foot	2.75	43,725.00	1.80	28,620.00	2.00	31,800.00	1.75	27,825.00
L-108c	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor								
5,500	Linear Foot	2.25	12,375.00	1.50	8,250.00	2.00	11,000.00	1.50	8,250.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Project Location:	Anchorage			State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3		
Item No.	Description										
Quantity	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
L-108h	Underground Cable #14 AWG, 2 Conductor, copper, 600 V, Type "SOOW-A/SOOW"										
120	Linear Foot	7.00	840.00	1.40	168.00	1.00	120.00	2.00	240.00		
L-110a	2-inch Rigid Steel Conduit										
3,290	Linear Foot	42.00	138,180.00	36.00	118,440.00	35.00	115,150.00	36.00	118,440.00		
L-110c	2-inch PVC Conduit										
70	Linear Foot	30.00	2,100.00	20.00	1,400.00	20.00	1,400.00	19.00	1,330.00		
L-133a	Aircraft Ground Power System										
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	472,000.00	L.S.	547,000.00	L.S.	500,000.00	L.S.	545,000.00		
L-133b	Electrical Switchboard										
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	35,800.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	34,500.00		
L-133c*	Frequency Converter										
3	Each	78,000.00	234,000.00	94,800.00	284,400.00	100,000.00	300,000.00	91,500.00	274,500.00		
P-152a(1)	Common Excavation										
56,000	Cubic Yard	6.50	364,000.00	12.00	672,000.00	5.00	280,000.00	4.60	257,600.00		
P-152c	Muck Excavation										
28,100	Cubic Yard	12.00	337,200.00	11.50	323,150.00	10.00	281,000.00	9.85	276,785.00		
P-152ad	Unusable Excavation										
39,000	Cubic Yard	11.00	429,000.00	7.70	300,300.00	10.00	390,000.00	9.15	356,850.00		
P-154b	Subbase Course										
90,500	Ton	14.00	1,267,000.00	11.80	1,067,900.00	14.00	1,267,000.00	14.50	1,312,250.00		
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration										
All Required	Lump Sum	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	10,000.00	L.S.	90,000.00		



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Project Location:		Anchorage		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. . ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933	
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3			
Item No.	Description	Pay Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Quantity											
P-157b	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	C.S.	35,000.00	
P-157e	Erosion and Pollution Control Price Adjustment										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	C.S.	0.00	
P-160b	Excavation of Pavement (PCC)										
	1,550 Square Yard		100.00	155,000.00	17.00	26,350.00	40.00	62,000.00	43.30	67,115.00	
P-161b	Recycled Asphalt Pavement										
	6,500 Cubic Yard		17.00	110,500.00	15.00	97,500.00	20.00	130,000.00	9.65	62,725.00	
P-162a	Pavement Cold Planing										
	71,400 Square Yard		5.00	357,000.00	3.50	249,900.00	3.00	214,200.00	4.20	299,880.00	
P-170e	Soil Testing Program										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	C.S.	15,000.00	
P-170g	Supplemental Laboratory Test										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	C.S.	10,000.00	
P-171b	Temporary Contaminated Soil Stockpile Area										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	C.S.	25,000.00	
P-209b	Crushed Aggregate Base Course										
	10,200 Ton		33.00	336,600.00	24.00	244,800.00	25.00	255,000.00	22.00	224,400.00	
P-401a(1)	Hot Mix Asphalt Type V, Class S										
	5,500 Ton		100.00	550,000.00	110.00	605,000.00	120.00	660,000.00	122.00	671,000.00	
P-401a(2)	Hot Mix Asphalt Type II, Class A										
	15,100 Ton		80.00	1,208,000.00	85.00	1,283,500.00	100.00	1,510,000.00	87.20	1,316,720.00	
P-401b	Hot Mix Asphalt Price Adjustment										
	All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.	134,500.00	C.S.	134,500.00	C.S.	134,500.00	C.S.	134,500.00	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Project Location:		Anchorage		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515		QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518		ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933	
Basic Bid				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Item No.		Description									
Quantity		Pay Unit		Unit Price		Amount		Unit Price		Amount	
P-401c(1)		Asphalt Cement, PG 64-34 303 Ton		1,000.00		303,000.00		0.10		30.30	
P-401c(2)		Asphalt Cement, PG 52-28 831 Ton		750.00		623,250.00		0.10		83.10	
P-401e		Asphalt Material Price Adjustment All Required Contingent Sum		C.S.		0.00		C.S.		0.00	
P-501a		Portland Cement Concrete Pavement 6,250 Cubic Yard		350.00		2,187,500.00		250.00		1,562,500.00	
P-603a		Tack Coat, STE-1 22 Ton		1,000.00		22,000.00		600.00		13,200.00	
P-605a		Joint Sealing Filler 25,000 Linear Foot		8.00		200,000.00		5.80		145,000.00	
P-620a		Runway and Taxiway Painting 24,100 Square Foot		5.50		132,550.00		5.50		132,550.00	
P-620e		Painted Marking Removal 5,700 Square Foot		1.50		8,550.00		1.70		9,690.00	
P-625a		Coal-Tar Pitch Emulsion 1.8 Ton		4,000.00		7,200.00		4,725.00		8,505.00	
P-670a		Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic 240 Each		350.00		84,000.00		356.00		85,440.00	
P-681a		Geotextile, Separation 84,000 Square Yard		2.50		210,000.00		1.00		84,000.00	
T-901b		Seeding 492 Pound		75.00		36,900.00		86.00		42,312.00	



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 6 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
 Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
 Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
 Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

		State of Alaska DOT & PF Design Section Central Region	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11301 LANG STREET ANCHORAGE, AK 99515	QAP 240 W. 68TH AVE. ANCHORAGE, AK 99518	ROGER HICKEL CONTRACTING, INC. 11001 CALASKA CIRCLE ANCHORAGE, AK 995152933
Basic Bid		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Pay Unit</i>				
T-901c	Water for Maintenance				
2,188	M-gal	50.00	109,400.00	19.50	42,666.00
				20.00	43,760.00
					18.00
Total Basic Bid			12,253,720.00		9,989,264.00
					10,155,698.00

Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid					
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Bid Total:		12,253,720.00	9,489,289.40	9,989,264.00	10,155,698.00



COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 7 of 7

STATE OF ALASKA – DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES – CENTRAL REGION

Project Number: AIP 3-02-0016-XXX-2009 / 51095
Project Name: Anc Ron Parking, 12-14 Reconstruction
Project Location: Anchorage

Opened at: Anchorage
Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid			
Bid Total:		TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 3686 BELLEVUE, WA 98009	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. P.O. Box 1769 VANCOUVER, WA 98668
		10,834,901.00	12,375,244.00